| Form P. O-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 03 - 21 - 2 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|
| | HEET |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent 1033853 | hed documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Markus Gross | Name: Dybuster AG |
| \sim | Internal Address: <u>c/o ETH Zurich</u> |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No | Institute for Computational Science |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: Haldeneggsteig 4 / IFW D 29.2 |
| Execution Date(s) February 7, 2007 | |
| Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Zurich |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: Switzerland Zip: 8092 Zurich |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Zip. 6092 Zulich |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No |
| | document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 11/139,279 | |
| 03/20/2007 DBYRNE 00000003 111392 79 | |
| 01 FC: 021 40.00 DP Additional numbers at | tached? Yes No |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved:_one ₩ ∰ |
| Name: Clifton D. Mueller | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 147 Winthrop Road, Apt. 8 | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| | |
| City: Brookline | 8. Payment Information |
| State: MA Zip: 02445 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| Phone Number: (617) 320-3583 | b. Deposit Account Number |
| Fax Number: | |
| Email Address: clifton@alum.mit.edu | Authorized User Name |
| ALCE AM | March 14, 2007 |
| 9. Signature: | Date |
| Clifton D. Mueller | Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents: |
| Name of Person Signing | Sheet, attachments, and documents. |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ÜBERTRAGUNGSVERTRAG

ASSIGNMENT

Der/die Inhaber/in

The Owner/s (hereinafter referred to as Assignor/s)

Markus Gross Fuchsgasse 2 CH-8610 Uster

der

of the

US Patent Application

No. 11/139,279

überträgt/übertragen hiermit dieselbe mit allen Prioritätsrechten und allen anderen Rechten an den/die Erwerber:

hereby assigns and transfers the said patent application including all priority rights and all other rights to the **Assignee/s**:

Dybuster AG
c/o ETH Zürich
Institute for Computational Science
Haldeneggsteig 4 / IFW D 29.2
8092 Zurich

Unterschrift des/der Inhaber / Signature of the Assignor/s:

| Ort | und | Datum/ | |
|-----|-----|--------|--|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

Place and date:

Zurich, 7 February 2007_____

Unterschrift/ Signature:

Digitature.

Name:

Markus Gros 🗞

Unterschrift des/der Erwerber / Signature of the Assignee/s:

Ort und Datum/

Place and date:

Zurich, 7 February 2007_

Unterschrift(en)/ Signature(s):

Name(n / s):

Markus Gross

RECORDED: 03/19/2007

Position(en / s):

Verwaltungsratspräsident / President

Christian Vögeli

Delegierter des Verwaltungsrats / CEO

PATENT REEL: 019054 FRAME: 0650